## Resolution 2016 - 1

Whereas, the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators (IAATI) is a worldwide association of law enforcement personnel, insurance industry, and other related business members representing 66 countries with over 2,900 members; and

Whereas, IAATI is an internationally recognized association whose members are skilled and trained in vehicle theft identification, stolen vehicle recovery, prosecution, and vehicle theft prevention; and

Whereas, the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators held its 64TH Annual Training Seminar from August 5<sup>th</sup> to August 11<sup>th</sup> 2016 at The Embassy Suites, Murfreesboro, TN, United States of America; and

Whereas, the State of New Mexico is attempting to create an Auto Theft Prevention Authority and a State Auto Theft Association

Now be it therefore resolved, that the International Association of Auto Theft Investigators fully supports the creation of an Auto Theft Prevention Authority and a State Auto Theft Association in the State of New Mexico, United States of America,

Be it further resolved, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to William Rehm, State Representative in New Mexico

(Adopted by the membership of IAATI at their 64th Annual Seminar held in Murfreesboro, TN United States of America on this 1th day of August 2016.)